

02.01.2026
RANJAN
Item no.5
Court No.22

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CRR 4322 of 2025

**NAUSHED ALIAS DIPAK HARI
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.**

Mr. Asis Bhattacharyya

.....For the Petitioner

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an enlargement of time to place the Affidavit of Service on record. The prayer is allowed.
2. The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the Revisional Application upon the State through the Office of the learned Public Prosecutor, High Court, Calcutta. An Affidavit of Service to this effect shall be filed by the adjourned date.
3. In addition to the above, the petitioner is directed to effectuate fresh service of the application upon Opposite Party No. 2 (Kolkata Municipal Corporation).
4. Let the Petitioner file a consolidated Affidavit of Service demonstrating strict compliance with the aforementioned directives on or before the next date of hearing.
5. Let the matter be listed for further consideration on January 9, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

