

09.01.2026
SL No. 7
Ct No. 22
SB

CRR 4322 of 2025

Naushed alias Dipak Hari
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Prabhat Gupta ... for the petitioner

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
prays for time on the ground of illness of his senior.
2. Such prayer is allowed.
3. Let this matter appear on **January 16, 2026.**

(Uday Kumar, J.)