

06.02.2026

Sl. no. 10

Ct. No. 22

P.M.

C.R.R. 4322 OF 2025
Naushed Alias Dipak Hari
- vs -
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Asis Bhattacharyya
... for the petitioner.

1. Affidavit of service filed by the learned advocate for the petitioner is taken on record.
2. It appears therefrom that KMC has received a notice that this matter will appear for consideration on 9th January, 2026.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve fresh notice upon the KMC that this matter will appear on 6th March, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)