

06.03.2026

Ct. No. 22

**Sl. No. 9
akd**

In the High Court at Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

C. R. R. 4322 of 2025

In Re: ***Naushed alias Dipak Hari***

... Petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of either of the parties nor any accommodation has been prayed for. No affidavit-of-service indicating fresh service upon the Kolkata Municipal Corporation has also been filed.
2. Let this matter appear on **13.03.2026**.

(Uday Kumar, J.)