

01.04.2026

Court No.22

DL/Item No.7

(pp)

CRR 4322 of 2025

In the matter of: Naushed alias Dipak Haripetitioner.

Mr. Arindam Sen,
Mr. Mujibar Ali Naskar

....for the State.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner nor is any accommodation prayed for.
2. It appears from the last order that the petitioner was remained absent on several occasions. Despite giving opportunities, learned advocate did not take any step even to represent the petitioner.
3. State is represented.
4. Learned advocate for the State is directed to inform the petitioner that this matter will appear on 17th April, 2026 for hearing and he shall ensure his presence personally or through his learned counsel.
5. State is directed to file a report on the adjourned date.
6. In case the petitioner fails to appear or is not represented, the matter will be taken up for hearing in his absence and shall be decided on merit available on record.
7. List the matter on 17th April, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)